SEGNARTUPNI SEGNARTUPTUO
Vm RI Vm RI egatloV RO tnerruC RO
Vm1~0 1 Vm002~0 12 Vm005~0 A Am1~0 1
Vm2~0 2 Vm005~0 22 V1~0 B Am2~0 2
Vm3~0 3 Vm057~0 32 V2~0 C Am5~0 3
Vm4~0 4 Vm0001~0 42 V3~0 D Am01~0 4
Vm5~0 5 Vm6~2 52 V4~0 E Am61~0 5
Vm6~0 6 Vm01~5 62 V5~0 F Am02~0 6

Input to DC Current or
DC Voltage Output Transmitter.
Ordering Examples.
1/ PI-B-8-1-L 0~10mV Input;  0~1mA Output;  Low Voltage Power Supply
2/ PI-B-Z-P-H-0~18mV 0~18mV Input; -10~10V Output;  High Voltage Power Supply
Quality Assurance Programme.
The modern technology and strict procedures of the ISO9001 Quality Assurance Programme applied during design,
development, production and final inspection grant the long term reliability of the instrument.
Other PI- models include:
PI-D DC;
PI-F Frequency;
PI-K Resistance;
PI-M Maths Computing;
PI-N RTD Differential Pt100;
PI-P Potentiometer;
PI-R RTD Pt100;
PI-S Dual Setpoint Controller;
PI-T Thermocouple.
5.02-1
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
A
1997
WA R D
ISO9001E
G
IS
TE
R
RED
S
U P P
I
R
E
L
Note: Power supply H is field selectable for M, and M for H. Power supply L must be ordered separately.
PI-B
AC/DC Power
Source.
3
4
5
6
-
+
2
1
8
7
Eg. Indicator, 2100-M,
etc. With Voltage or
Current Input.
Terminations.
Output 1 +Ve
 2 -Ve
Input  3 +mV
 4 -mV
 5 10V Bridge P/S
 6 0V Bridge P/S
P/S  7 ~AC/+DC
 8 ~AC/-DC
~
~

The modern technology and strict procedures of the ISO9001 Quality Assurance Programme applied during design,
development, production and final inspection grant the long term reliability of the instrument.
Ordering Examples:
1/ PI-S-3-A-4-H 0~10V Input; High Alarms; N.C. Contacts; High Voltage Power Supply.
2/ PI-S-8-M-1-H 4~20mA Input; Window With Slave; N.O. Contacts; High Voltage Power Supply.
Programmable Isolating DC
Voltage or DC Current Input
Dual Setpoint Alarm Unit.
IR  AR  CO   PS
PI-S Programmable Isolating
Dual Set Point Alarm Unit.
segnaRtupnI noitcAyaleRmralA
snoitpOtcatnoC
yaleR RSS
OC
egnaR RI AyaleR ByaleR RA A B A B
V5~0 1 mralAhgiH mralAhgiH A .O.N .O.N 1
V5~1 2 mralAhgiH mralAwoL B .O.N C.N 2
V01~0 3 mralAhgiH yaleDtuohtiWevalS C .C.N O.N 3
V01~2 4 mralAhgiH yaleDhtiWevalS D .C.N C.N 4
Am01~0 5 mralAhgiH yaleDhtiWevalSdetrevnI E .O.N .O.N 5
Am01~2 6 mralAwoL mralAhgiH F .O.N C.N 6
Am02~0 7 mralAwoL mralAwoL G .C.N O.N 7
Am02~4 8 mralAwoL yaleDtuohtiWevalS H .C.N C.N 8
Am05~0 9 mralAwoL yaleDhtiWevalS I
Am05~01 01 mralAwoL yaleDhtiWevalSdetrevnI J
rotarapmoCwodniW mralAhgiH K
rotarapmoCwodniW mralAwoL L
rotarapmoCwodniW yaleDtuohtiWevalS M
rotarapmoCwodniW yaleDhtiWevalS N
rotarapmoCwodniW yaleDhtiWevalSdetrevnI O
laitnereffiD mralAhgiH P
laitnereffiD mralAwoL Q
laitnereffiD yaleDtuohtiWevalS R
laitnereffiD yaleDhtiWevalS S
egnaRtupnIlaicepS Z laitnereffiD yaleDhtiWevalSdetrevnI T
ylppuSrewoP SP
cdV083~08dnacaV072~07:ylppuSrewoPegatloVhgiH H
cdV09~02dnacaV08~42:ylppuSrewoPegatloVdiM M
cdV03~8dnacaV03~8:ylppuSrewoPegatloVwoL L
Other PI- models include:
PI-B Bridge / Straingauge;
PI-D DC;
PI-F Frequency;
PI-K Resistance;
PI-M Maths Computing;
PI-N RTD Differential Pt100;
PI-P Potentiometer;
PI-R RTD Pt100;
PI-T Thermocouple.
Features.
l Field Programmable Input Ranges.
l Isolated Input to Output 1.6kV.
l High Accuracy.
l Universal AC/DC Power Supply.
l 0~100% Alarm Set Point Range.
l Dual Relay or SSR Drive Outputs.
l LED Indication of Relay Status.
l N.O. / N.C. Selectable Contacts.
l 0.2~30sec Adjustable Delay.
l High, Low, Window & Differential
Selectable Alarms.
Ordering Information.
PI-S-X  Standard Calibration. Input: 4~20mA; Output: Relay A- High Alarm; Setpoint 80%; Relay B- Low Alarm;
Setpoint 20%; Relay Contacts N.O.; No Time Delay; High Voltage Power Supply.
PI-S - - - - Note: (i) N.O. = Normally Open,  N.C. = Normally Closed.
(ii) Differential is also known as 'PUMP ON / OFF'.
12.01-1
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
A
1997
WA R DISO9001E

PI-R -       -       -       - - Special Range Special Range Calibration.
 IR   OR   SB    PS
Ordering Examples.
1/  PI-R-5-1-L 0~50C In; 0~1mA Out; Upscale Break; Low Voltage Power Supply.
2/  PI-R-Z-P-H-CU10-0/150C CU10 0~150C In; -10~10V Out; Upscale Break; High Voltage Power Supply.
Other types of RTD available in special range calibration are JIS
Pt100, Pt250, Pt500, Pt1000, CU10, CU100, Ni100 or specify.
Quality Assurance Programme.
The modern technology and strict procedures of the ISO9001 Quality Assurance Programme applied
during design, development, production and final inspection grant long term reliability of the instrument.
)001TPNID(SEGNARTUPNI SEGNARTUPTUO kaerBrosneS
Cged RI Cged RI Fged RI Fged RI egatloV RO tnerruC RO etatS BS
C02~0 1 C01~01- 12 F04~0 14 F02~02- 16 Vm005~0 A Am1~0 1 elacspU SU
C52~0 2 C02~01- 22 F05~0 24 F04~02- 26 V1~0 B Am2~0 2 elacsnwoD SD
C03~0 3 C04~01- 32 F06~0 34 F08~02- 36 V2~0 C Am5~0 3
C04~0 4 C02~02- 42 F08~0 44 F04~04- 46 V3~0 D Am01~0 4
C05~0 5 C03~02- 52 F001~0 54 F06~04- 56 V4~0 E Am61~0 5
C06~0 6 C52~52- 62 F021~0 64 F05~05- 66 V5~0 F Am02~0 6
C07~0 7 C05~52- 72 F041~0 74 F001~05- 76 V6~0 G Am5~1 7
C57~0 8 C02~03- 82 F051~0 84 F04~06- 86 V8~0 H Am01~2 8
C08~0 9 C05~05- 92 F061~0 94 F001~001- 96 V01~0 I Am02~4 9
C09~0 01 C001~05- 03 F081~0 05 F002~001- 07 V21~0 J Am1~1- 01
C001~0 11 C051~05- 13 F002~0 15 F003~001- 17 V5~1 K Am2~2- 11
C011~0 21 C001~001- 23 F022~0 25 F002~002- 27 V01~2 L Am5~5- 21
C021~0 31 C002~001- 33 F042~0 35 F004~002- 37 V1~1- M Am01~01- 31
C521~0 41 C002~002- 43 F052~0 45 F004~004- 47 V2~2- N Am02~02- 41
C051~0 51 C004~002- 53 F003~0 55 F008~004- 57 V5~5- O
C002~0 61 C04~02 63 F004~0 65 F08~04 67 V01~01- P
C052~0 71 C001~05 73 F005~0 75 F002~001 77 V21~21- Q
C003~0 81 C051~05 83 F006~0 85 F003~001 87
C004~0 91 C002~001 93 F008~0 95 F004~002 97
C006~0 02 C005~001 04 F0021~0 06 F0001~002 08
egnaRtupnIlaicepS Z egnaRtupnIlaicepS Z egnaRtuptuOlaicepS Z
YLPPUSREWOP SP
cdV083~08dnacaV072~07:ylppuSrewoPegatloVhgiH H
cdV09~02dnacaV08~42:ylppuSrewoPegatloVdiM M
cdV03~8dnacaV03~8:ylppuSrewoPegatloVwoL L
Other PI- models include:
PI-B Bridge / Straingauge;
PI-D DC;
PI-F Frequency;
PI-K Resistance;
PI-M Maths Computing;
PI-N RTD Differential Pt100;
PI-P Potentiometer;
PI-S Dual Setpoint Controller;
PI-T Thermocouple.
10.05-1
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
A
1997
WA R D
ISO9001E
G
IS
TE
R
RED
S
U P P
I
R
E
L
Note: Power supply H is field selectable for M, and M for H. Power supply L must be ordered separately.
 2    1        8    7
3    4        5    6
40mm
50mm

Potentiometer Input to DC Current
or DC Voltage Output Transmitter.
Ordering Examples.
1/  PI-P-8-1-L 0~50% Input;  0~1mA Output;  Low Voltage Power Supply.
2/  PI-P-Z-P-H-0/28 0~28% Input;  -10~10V Output;  High Voltage Power Supply.
Quality Assurance Programme.
The modern technology and strict procedures of the ISO9001 Quality Assurance Programme applied during design,
development, production and final inspection grant long term reliability of the instrument.
).RETEMOITNETOPfo%(EGNARTUPNI SEGNARTUPTUO
TOP% RI TOP% RI egatloV RO tnerruC RO
%01~0 1 %04~02 61 Vm005~0 A Am1~0 1
%51~0 2 %06~04 71 V1~0 B Am2~0 2
%02~0 3 %08~06 81 V2~0 C Am5~0 3
%52~0 4 %001~08 91 V3~0 D Am01~0 4
%03~0 5 %05~52 02 V4~0 E Am61~0 5
%33~0 6 %57~05 12 V5~0 F Am02~0 6
%04~0 7 %001~57 22 V6~0 G Am5~1 7
%05~0 8 %76~33 32 V8~0 H Am01~2 8
%06~0 9 %001~76 42 V01~0 I Am02~4 9
%76~0 01 %001~05 52 V21~0 J Am1~1- 01
%07~0 11 %09~01 62 V5~1 K Am2~2- 11
%57~0 21 %08~02 72 V01~2 L Am5~5- 21
%08~0 31 %57~52 82 V1~1- M Am01~01- 31
%09~0 41 %07~03 92 V2~2- N Am02~02- 41
%001~0 51 %06~04 03 V5~5- O
V01~01- P
V21~21- Q
egnaRnoitarbilaCtupnIlaicepS Z egnaRnoitarbilaCtuptuOlaicepS Z
YLPPUSREWOP SP
cdV083~08dnacaV072~07:ylppuSrewoPegatloVhgiH H
cdV09~02dnacaV08~42:ylppuSrewoPegatloVdiM M
cdV03~8dnacaV03~8:ylppuSrewoPegatloVwoL L
Other PI- models include:
PI-B Bridge / Straingauge;
PI-D DC;
PI-F Frequency;
PI-K Resistance;
PI-M Maths Computing;
PI-N RTD Differential Pt100;
PI-R RTD Pt100;
PI-S Dual Setpoint Controller;
PI-T Thermocouple.
8.04-1
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
A
1997
WA R D
ISO9001E
G
IS
TE
R
RED
S
U P P
I
R
E
L
Note: Power supply H is field selectable for M, and M for H. Power supply L must be ordered separately.
 2    1        8    7
3    4        5    6
40mm
50mm

Other types of RTD available in special range calibration are
JIS Pt100, Pt250, Pt500, Pt1000, CU10, CU100, Ni100 or specify.
Ordering Examples.
1/  PI-N-5-1-L 0~50C Input; 0~1mA Out; Upscale Break; Low Voltage Power Supply.
2/  PI-N-Z-P-H-CU10-0/150C CU10 0~150C In; -10~10V Out; Upscale Break; High Voltage Power Supply.
Quality Assurance Programme.
The modern technology and strict procedures of the ISO9001 Quality Assurance Programme applied during design,
development, production and final inspection grant long term reliability of the instrument.
Other PI- models include:
PI-B Bridge / Straingauge;
PI-D DC;
PI-F Frequency;
PI-K Resistance;
PI-M Maths Computing;
PI-P Potentiometer;
PI-R RTD Pt100;
PI-S Dual Setpoint Controller;
PI-T Thermocouple.
10.04-1
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
A
1997
WA R D
ISO9001E
G
IS
TE
R
RED
S
U P P
I
R
E
L
Note: Power supply H is field selectable for M, and M for H. Power supply L must be ordered separately.
)001TPNID(SEGNARTUPNI SEGNARTUPTUO kaerBrosneS
Cged RI Cged RI Fged RI Fged RI egatloV RO tnerruC RO etatS BS
C02~0 1 C01~01- 12 F04~0 14 F02~02- 16 Vm005~0 A Am1~0 1 elacspU SU
C52~0 2 C02~01- 22 F05~0 24 F04~02- 26 V1~0 B Am2~0 2 elacsnwoD SD
C03~0 3 C04~01- 32 F06~0 34 F08~02- 36 V2~0 C Am5~0 3
C04~0 4 C02~02- 42 F08~0 44 F04~04- 46 V3~0 D Am01~0 4
C05~0 5 C03~02- 52 F001~0 54 F06~04- 56 V4~0 E Am61~0 5
C06~0 6 C52~52- 62 F021~0 64 F05~05- 66 V5~0 F Am02~0 6
C07~0 7 C05~52- 72 F041~0 74 F001~05- 76 V6~0 G Am5~1 7
C57~0 8 C02~03- 82 F051~0 84 F04~06- 86 V8~0 H Am01~2 8
C08~0 9 C05~05- 92 F061~0 94 F001~001- 96 V01~0 I Am02~4 9
C09~0 01 C001~05- 03 F081~0 05 F002~001- 07 V21~0 J Am1~1- 01
C001~0 11 C051~05- 13 F002~0 15 F003~001- 17 V5~1 K Am2~2- 11
C011~0 21 C001~001- 23 F022~0 25 F002~002- 27 V01~2 L Am5~5- 21
C021~0 31 C002~001- 33 F042~0 35 F004~002- 37 V1~1- M Am01~01- 31
C521~0 41 C002~002- 43 F052~0 45 F004~004- 47 V2~2- N Am02~02- 41
C051~0 51 C004~002- 53 F003~0 55 F008~004- 57 V5~5- O
C002~0 61 C04~02 63 F004~0 65 F08~04 67 V01~01- P
C052~0 71 C001~05 73 F005~0 75 F002~001 77 V21~21- Q
C003~0 81 C051~05 83 F006~0 85 F003~001 87
C004~0 91 C002~001 93 F008~0 95 F004~002 97
C006~0 02 C005~001 04 F0021~0 06 F0001~002 08
egnaRtupnIlaicepS Z egnaRtupnIlaicepS Z egnaRtuptuOlaicepS Z
YLPPUSREWOP SP
cdV083~08dnacaV072~07:ylppuSrewoPegatloVhgiH H
cdV09~02dnacaV08~42:ylppuSrewoPegatloVdiM M
cdV03~8dnacaV03~8:ylppuSrewoPegatloVwoL L
 2    1        8    7
3    4        5    6
40mm
50mm

 Function Input to DC Current or
DC Voltage Output Transmitter.
Ordering Examples.
1/ PI-M-A-3-9-L 0~5V Input;  X-Y;  4~20mA Output;  Low Voltage Power Supply.
2/ PI-M-Z-7-P-H-0/4V 0~4V Input;  X/Y;  -10~10V Output;  High Voltage Power Supply.
Quality Assurance Programme.
The modern technology and strict procedures of the ISO9001 Quality Assurance Programme applied during design,
development, production and final inspection grant the long term reliability of the instrument.
 IR MF OR PS
6.01-1
Other PI- models include:
PI-B Bridge / Straingauge;
PI-D DC;
PI-F Frequency;
PI-K Resistance;
PI-N Differential Pt100 RTD;
PI-P Potentiometer;
PI-R Pt100 RTD;
PI-S Dual Setpoint Controller;
PI-T Thermocouple;
Note: Power supply H is field selectable for M, and M for H. Power supply L must be ordered separately.
SEGNARTUPNI NOITCNUFSHTAM SEGNARTUPTUO
tupnI RI )=tuptuO(.tcnuFshtaM FM .tcnuFshtaM )=tuptuO( FM egatloV RO tnerruC RO
V5~0 A Y+X 1 dloHdnaelpmaS 62 Vm005~0 A Am1~0 1
V01~0 B Z+Y+X 2 eraT 72 V1~0 B Am2~0 2
V5~1 C Y-X 3 82 V2~0 C Am5~0 3
V01~2 D Z+Y-X 4 teW=Y,yrD=X,HR% 92 V3~0 D Am01~0 4
Am02~0 E Y×X 5 evruCdenifeDresU 03 V4~0 E Am61~0 5
Am02~4 F Z×Y×X 6 margorP evruCdenifeDresU 13 V5~0 F Am02~0 6
Y/X 7 wolFmaetS.pmoCerusserP 23 V6~0 G Am5~1 7
Z×)Y/X( 8 seulaVFSCPmargorP 33 V8~0 H Am01~2 8
(̂X 1/2 }XtoorerauqS{) 9 YroXfotceleSiH 43 V01~0 I Am02~4 9
(̂X 1/3 }XtoorebuC{) 01 YroXfotceleSoL 53 V21~0 J Am1~1- 01
(̂X 3/2) 11 63 V5~1 K Am2~2- 11
X2 21 73 V01~2 L Am5~5- 21
X3 31 83 V1~1- M Am01~01- 31
}XgollarutaN{Xnl 41 93 V2~2- N Am02~02- 41
}Xgol01esaB{Xgol 51 04 V5~5- O
X( 2 Y+ 2 (̂) 1/2) 61 14 V01~01- P
2/)Y+X( 71 24 V21~21- Q
3/)Z+Y+X( 81 34
}emulFllahsraP{965.1^X 91 44
(̂X 5/2 }rieWhctoNV{) 02 54
}tuoX=niXei{X 12 64
}%)X-001(.ei{XfoesrevnI 22 74
)Y+X(/X 32 84
XgolitnA 42 94
Zx)Y-X( 52 05
tupnIlaicepS Z egnaRtuptuOlaicepS Z
.sdrawno0004489.oN/SmorfelbaliavatceleSoLdnatceleSiH:etoN
YLPPUSREWOP SP
cdV083~08dnacaV072~07:ylppuSrewoPegatloVhgiH H
cdV09~02dnacaV08~42:ylppuSrewoPegatloVdiM M
cdV03~8dnacaV03~8:ylppuSrewoPegatloVwoL L
Dimensions and Mounting.
 2    1        8    7
3    4        5    6
40mm
50mm
80
m
m
8.4mm
2
x
4.
5m
m
8PFA Octal Termination Base
80mm
Side View

Resistance Input to DC Current or
DC Voltage Output Transmitter.
Ordering Examples.
1/  PI-K-8-1-L 0~100Ω Input;  0~1mA Output;  Low Voltage Power Supply.
2/  PI-K-Z-P-H-0/3K 0~3kΩ Input;  -10~10V Output;  High Voltage Power Supply.
Features.
l Field Programmable Input and Output Ranges.
l Bi-Polar Output Ranges.
l Input to Output Isolation 1.6kV.
l High Accuracy 0.1%.
l Universal AC/DC Power Supply.
l Compact DIN Rail Mount Enclosure.
l Available Standard or Special Calibration.
Ordering Information.
PI-K-X Standard Calibration: Input 0~1kΩ; Output 4~20mA;
High Voltage Power Supply.
PI-K -       -        -         - Special Range Special Range Calibration.
 IR    OR     PS
Quality Assurance Programme.
The modern technology and strict procedures of the ISO9001 Quality Assurance Programme applied during design,
development, production and final inspection grant long term reliability of the instrument.
Other PI- models include:
PI-B Bridge / Straingauge;
PI-D DC;
PI-F Frequency;
PI-M Maths Computing;
PI-N RTD Differential Pt100;
PI-P Potentiometer;
PI-R RTD Pt100;
PI-S Dual Setpoint Controller;
PI-T Thermocouple.
8.03-1
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
A
1997
WA R D
ISO9001E
G
IS
TE
R
RED
S
U P P
I
R
E
L
Note: Power supply H is field selectable for M, and M for H. Power supply L must be ordered separately.
 2    1        8    7
3    4        5    6
40mm
50mm
80
m
m
8.4mm
2
x
4.
5m
m
8PFA Octal Termination Base
Dimensions and Mounting.
80mm

PI-F -       -        -        - Special Range Special Range Calibration.
 IR    OR     PS
Ordering Examples.
1/  PI-F-15-1-L 0~1kHz Input;  0~1mA Output;  Low Voltage Power Supply.
2/  PI-F-Z-P-H-0/28Hz 0~28Hz Input;  -10~10V Output;  High Voltage Power Supply.
Quality Assurance Programme.
The modern technology and strict procedures of the ISO9001 Quality Assurance Programme applied during design,
development, production and final inspection grant long term reliability of the instrument.
SEGNARTUPNI SEGNARTUPTUO
ycneuqerF RI egatloV RO tnerruC RO
zH4.0~0 1 Vm005~0 A Am1~0 1
zH5.0~0 2 V1~0 B Am2~0 2
zH1~0 3 V2~0 C Am5~0 3
zH2~0 4 V3~0 D Am01~0 4
zH4~0 5 V4~0 E Am61~0 5
zH5~0 6 V5~0 F Am02~0 6
zH01~0 7 V6~0 G Am5~1 7
zH02~0 8 V8~0 H Am01~2 8
zH04~0 9 V01~0 I Am02~4 9
zH05~0 01 V21~0 J Am1~1- 01
zH001~0 11 V5~1 K Am2~2- 11
zH002~0 21 V01~2 L Am5~5- 21
zH004~0 31 V1~1- M Am01~01- 31
zH005~0 41 V2~2- N Am02~02- 41
zHk1~0 51 V5~5- O
zHk2~0 61 V01~01- P
zHk4~0 71 V21~21- Q
zHk5~0 81
zHk01~0 91
zHk02~0 02
zHk04~0 12
egnaRtupnIlaicepS Z egnaRtuptuOlaicepS Z
YLPPUSREWOP SP
cdV083~08dnacaV072~07:ylppuSrewoPegatloVhgiH H
cdV09~02dnacaV08~42:ylppuSrewoPegatloVdiM M
cdV03~8dnacaV03~8:ylppuSrewoPegatloVwoL L
Other PI- models include:
PI-B Bridge / Straingauge;
PI-D DC;
PI-K Resistance;
PI-M Maths Computing;
PI-N RTD Differential Pt100;
PI-P Potentiometer;
PI-R RTD Pt100;
PI-S Dual Setpoint Controller;
PI-T Thermocouple.
3.05-1
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
A
1997
WA R D
ISO9001E
G
IS
TE
R
RED
S
U P P
I
R
E
L
Note: Power supply H is field selectable for M, and M for H. Power supply L must be ordered separately.
 2    1        8    7
3    4        5    6
40mm
50mm

The modern technology and strict procedures of the ISO9001 Quality Assurance Programme applied during design,
development, production and final inspection grant long term reliability of the instrument.
Ordering Examples.
1/  PI-D-K-1-L 0~10V Input;  0~1mA Output;  Low Voltage Power Supply.
2/  PI-D-Z-P-H-0/8V 0~8V Input;  -10~10V Output;  High Voltage Power Supply.
PI-D Programmable
Isolating DC Transmitter.
Other PI- models include:
PI-B Bridge / Straingauge;
PI-F Frequency;
PI-K Resistance;
PI-M Maths Computing;
PI-N RTD Differential Pt100;
PI-P Potentiometer;
PI-R RTD Pt100;
PI-S Dual Setpoint Controller;
PI-T Thermocouple.
2.02-1
Features.
l Field Programmable Input and Output Ranges.
l Bi-Polar Input and Output Ranges.
l Input to Output Isolation 1.6kV.
l High Accuracy 0.1%.
l Universal AC/DC Power Supply.
l Transmitter Power Supply Standard.
l Compact DIN Rail Mount Enclosure.
l Available Standard or Special Calibration.
Ordering Information.
PI-D-X Standard Calibration: Input 4~20mA; Output 4~20mA;
High Voltage Power Supply.
PI-D -        -        -        - Special Range Special Range Calibration.
 IR    OR     PS
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
A
1997
WA R D
ISO9001E
G
IS
TE
R
RED
S
U P P
I
R
E
L
Note: Power supply H is field selectable for M, and M for H. Power supply L must be ordered separately.
 2    1        8    7
3    4        5    6
40mm
50mm
80
m
m
8.4mm
2
x
04
.5
m
m
8PFA Octal Termination Base
Dimensions and Mounting.
80mm

The modern technology and strict procedures of the ISO9001 Quality Assurance Programme applied during design,
development, production and final inspection grant long term reliability of the instrument.
Ordering Examples:
1/ PI-T-K-7-9-US-H PI-T; Type K; 0~400C In; 4~20mA Output; Upscale Break; High Voltage Power Supply.
2/ PI-T-R-55-I-DS-L PI-T; Type R; 0~3000F In; 0~10V Output; Downscale Break; Low Voltage Power Supply.
Programmable Isolating
Thermocouple Input to DC Current
 or DC Voltage Output Transmitter.
Other PI- models include:
PI-B Bridge / Straingauge;
PI-D DC;
PI-F Frequency;
PI-K Resistance;
PI-M Maths Computing;
PI-N RTD Differential Pt100;
PI-P Potentiometer;
PI-R RTD Pt100;
PI-S Dual Setpoint Controller.
11.02-1
ELPUOCOMREHT
EPYT SEGNARERUTAREPMETTUPNI SEGNARTUPTUO
ROSNES
KAERB
egnaRxaM TT Cged RI Cged RI Fged RI Fged RI egatloV RO tnerruC RO etatS BS
C008~0 J 001~0 1 05~05- 71 002~0 14 001~001- 75 Vm005~0 A Am1~0 1 elacspU SU
F0051~0 J 521~0 2 0~001- 81 052~0 24 0~002- 85 V1~0 B Am2~0 2 elacsnwoD SD
051~0 3 001~001- 91 003~0 34 002~002- 95 V2~0 C Am5~0 3
C0021~0 K 002~0 4 002~001- 02 004~0 44 004~002- 06 V3~0 D Am01~0 4
F0022~0 K 052~0 5 051~05 12 005~0 54 003~001 16 V4~0 E Am61~0 5
003~0 6 002~001 22 006~0 64 004~002 26 V5~0 F Am02~0 6
C0021~0 N 004~0 7 004~002 32 008~0 74 008~004 36 V6~0 G Am5~1 7
F0022~0 N 005~0 8 006~002 42 0001~0 84 0021~004 46 V8~0 H Am01~2 8
006~0 9 008~004 52 0021~0 94 0061~008 56 V01~0 I Am02~4 9
C0071~0 R 057~0 01 0021~004 62 0051~0 05 0042~008 66 V21~0 J Am1~1- 01
F0013~0 R 008~0 11 0061~004 72 0061~0 15 0023~008 76 V5~1 K Am2~2- 11
0001~0 21 008~005 82 0002~0 25 0061~0001 86 V01~2 L Am5~5- 21
C0071~0 S 0021~0 31 0001~005 92 0042~0 35 0002~0001 96 V1~1- M Am01~01- 31
F0013~0 S 0041~0 41 0021~006 03 0082~0 45 0042~0001 07 V2~2- N Am02~02- 41
0061~0 51 0061~006 13 0003~0 55 0003~0021 17 V5~5- O
C002~001- T 0071~0 61 0071~0001 23 0023~0 65 0023~0021 27 V01~01- P
F004~051- T V21~21- Q
egnaRtupnIlaicepS Z egnaRtuptuOlaicepS Z
YLPPUSREWOP SP
cdV083~08dnacaV072~07:ylppuSrewoPegatloVhgiH H
cdV09~02dnacaV08~42:ylppuSrewoPegatloVdiM M
cdV03~8dnacaV03~8:ylppuSrewoPegatloVwoL L
TECHNOLOGY
& QUALITY
A
1997
WA R D
ISO9001E
G
IS
TE
R
RED
S
U P P
I
R
E
L
Note: Power supply H is field selectable for M, and M for H. Power supply L must be ordered separately.
 2    1        8    7
3    4        5    6
40mm
50mm